FORM PTD-1886 9 / 29 / 99 RE(10-13-1 (Nov. 6-83) CMS No. 0881-0011 (exp. 4/64) Tab settings CD CD V 101170	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 1. Name of conveying party(les): Toshio ANDO Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes 39 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Victor Company of Japan, Ltd. Internal Address: No. 12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokahama
3. Nature of conveyance: 13 Assignment	Kanagawa-ken, Japan Streetchridees: Sletex Sletex Sletex Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? □ Yes 58 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>September: 17, 1</u> 999 B. Patent No.(a) seched? □ Yee □ No
Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke Johnnei Address: P.O. Box 2198 Grand Central Station	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 25 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, NY - 10163 Shook Address: Shock 2007	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Eugene Lieberstein Name of Person Signing Signature 2. Date	

Meli documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademertis, Box Assignments PATENT

Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0490

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/ We (1) <u>Tost</u>	nio Ando of (2) <u>5-36-3. Inamuragasaki.</u>
Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japa	
have invented certain new and usefu	
MAGNETIC RECORDING MEDIU	M for which application for Letters Patent in the
United States of America (4) is about to	be made
has-been-made;	
And Whereas, (5) VICT	OR COMPANY OF JAPAN, LTD. of
(6) No.12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho, Ka	nagawa-ku, Yokohama, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
is/are desirous of acquiring an interest the	rein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
consideration (the sufficiency of which is it and set over, and by these presents (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF JAP. America, and not elsewhere; the full and invention, as fully set forth and described (7) prepared and executed by me/us on (8 filled in the U.S. Patent Office under Sepreparatory to obtaining Letters Patent the be held and enjoyed by the said (5) the full end of the term for which said Letters.	all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable nereby acknowledged) I/we have sesigned, transferred do assign, transfer and set over unto the said AN, LTD for the territory of the United States of exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said in the specification B) September _ 1.7 , 1999
In testimony whereof, I/we have	
(11) 17 day of September 1	1.00
entra de la companya	INVENTOR(S)
WITNESSES:	1 Ot la
Masahika Okake	Toshio Ando
Masahika Okake Kimia Sasaki	(2)
	(3)
	The second of th
	(4)
	(5)

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0491